
This data has been provided by the Department of Employment and Workplace Relations. 

A glossary of cohort terms has also been provided.

Workforce Australia Caseload Length of time in employment services as at 31 October 2022

The Workforce Australia caseload comprises Workforce Australia Services, Workforce Australia Online and Transition to Work.
Employment Region is based on participant address.

National totals include participants in Norfolk Island and participants whose employment region is not specified.

Employment Region

Unique 

Participants 

Adelaide North 22,690 16,682 74% 14,140 62% 5,841 26%

Adelaide South 17,165 12,893 75% 10,806 63% 3,921 23%

Ballarat 5,508 4,223 77% 3,648 66% 1,498 27%

Barwon 7,266 5,523 76% 4,738 65% 1,752 24%

Bendigo 4,809 3,704 77% 3,252 68% 1,421 30%

Brisbane South East 26,025 18,871 73% 15,814 61% 5,578 21%

Broome 907 729 80% 641 71% 255 28%

Cairns 12,852 9,941 77% 8,595 67% 3,537 28%

Capital Region 9,004 6,400 71% 5,415 60% 1,943 22%

Central West 6,467 4,839 75% 4,174 65% 1,785 28%

Darling Downs 9,113 6,828 75% 5,813 64% 2,081 23%

Darwin (includes Alice Springs) 5,417 4,162 77% 3,561 66% 1,434 26%

Esperance 357 269 75% 231 65% 106 30%

Far West Orana (includes Broken Hill) 5,550 4,284 77% 3,760 68% 1,762 32%

Fitzroy 8,869 6,842 77% 5,900 67% 2,680 30%

Geraldton 1,946 1,492 77% 1,288 66% 615 32%

Gippsland 9,805 7,525 77% 6,494 66% 2,805 29%

Gold Coast 17,245 12,189 71% 10,261 60% 3,185 18%

Goulburn/Murray 11,800 9,029 77% 7,812 66% 3,218 27%

Great Southern ‐ Wheatbelt 5,330 4,148 78% 3,621 68% 1,633 31%

Hobart and Southern Tasmania 9,032 6,732 75% 5,709 63% 2,437 27%

Hunter 20,885 15,516 74% 13,372 64% 5,276 25%

Illawarra South Coast 14,054 10,066 72% 8,556 61% 3,361 24%

Inner Metropolitan Melbourne 21,673 15,048 69% 12,629 58% 3,748 17%

Kalgoorlie 914 735 80% 643 70% 292 32%

Mackay 5,138 3,834 75% 3,267 64% 1,271 25%

Mid North Coast 12,775 9,747 76% 8,420 66% 3,295 26%

Mid North SA 3,962 3,016 76% 2,615 66% 1,157 29%

Murray and South East 5,043 3,897 77% 3,388 67% 1,448 29%

Murray Riverina 5,638 4,163 74% 3,589 64% 1,432 25%

New England and North West 8,955 6,818 76% 5,947 66% 2,612 29%

North and North Western Tasmania 10,340 8,032 78% 6,973 67% 3,087 30%

North Coast 10,414 7,822 75% 6,796 65% 2,757 26%

North Eastern Melbourne 19,867 14,425 73% 12,156 61% 3,759 19%

North West Country SA 3,408 2,773 81% 2,421 71% 1,119 33%

North Western Melbourne 11,100 8,029 72% 6,852 62% 2,256 20%

Perth ‐ North 25,894 19,534 75% 16,840 65% 6,993 27%

Perth ‐ South 31,055 23,026 74% 19,762 64% 8,309 27%

Somerset 24,012 17,229 72% 14,417 60% 4,890 20%

South Coast of Victoria 3,309 2,548 77% 2,189 66% 890 27%

South Eastern Melbourne and Peninsula 24,812 17,545 71% 14,792 60% 4,579 18%

South West WA 5,602 4,218 75% 3,680 66% 1,614 29%

Sydney East Metro 24,868 18,109 73% 15,542 62% 4,714 19%

Sydney Greater West 31,038 22,282 72% 18,969 61% 5,902 19%

Sydney North and West 19,797 14,283 72% 12,250 62% 3,798 19%

Sydney South West 29,643 21,876 74% 18,799 63% 6,175 21%

Townsville (includes Mt Isa) 10,348 8,012 77% 6,867 66% 2,846 28%

Western Melbourne 24,599 18,268 74% 15,800 64% 5,337 22%

Wide Bay and Sunshine Coast 23,508 17,221 73% 14,667 62% 5,767 25%

Wimmera Mallee 5,800 4,574 79% 3,948 68% 1,692 29%

Wivenhoe 14,682 10,901 74% 9,212 63% 3,244 22%

Total* 650,619 481,085 73.9% 411,221 63.2% 153,180 23.5%

12+ Months 24+ Months 60+ Months



This data has been provided by the Department of Employment and Workplace Relations. 

A glossary of cohort terms has also been provided.

Workforce Australia Caseload Aged under 25 years, Mature Aged 50+ by Gender cohorts as at 31 October 2022

The Workforce Australia caseload comprises Workforce Australia Services, Workforce Australia Online and Transition to Work.
Employment Region is based on participant address.

National totals include participants in Norfolk Island and participants whose employment region is not specified.

Employment Region

Unique 

Participants 

Adelaide North 22,690 4,111 18% 12,185 54% 2,795 12% 3,599 16%

Adelaide South 17,165 2,737 16% 8,861 52% 2,444 14% 3,123 18%

Ballarat 5,508 896 16% 2,937 53% 729 13% 946 17%

Barwon 7,266 1,128 16% 3,919 54% 896 12% 1,323 18%

Bendigo 4,809 702 15% 2,575 54% 634 13% 898 19%

Brisbane South East 26,025 5,114 20% 14,395 55% 2,695 10% 3,821 15%

Broome 907 185 20% 552 61% 89 10% 81 9%

Cairns 12,852 2,224 17% 6,935 54% 1,762 14% 1,931 15%

Capital Region 9,004 1,547 17% 5,071 56% 1,155 13% 1,231 14%

Central West 6,467 1,226 19% 3,352 52% 836 13% 1,053 16%

Darling Downs 9,113 1,865 20% 4,835 53% 1,032 11% 1,381 15%

Darwin (includes Alice Springs) 5,417 1,050 19% 3,255 60% 541 10% 570 11%

Esperance 357 58 16% 202 57% 43 12% 54 15%

Far West Orana (includes Broken Hill) 5,550 1,313 24% 2,764 50% 740 13% 733 13%

Fitzroy 8,869 1,674 19% 4,775 54% 1,084 12% 1,336 15%

Geraldton 1,946 378 19% 1,082 56% 227 12% 259 13%

Gippsland 9,805 1,462 15% 4,974 51% 1,411 14% 1,958 20%

Gold Coast 17,245 2,646 15% 9,125 53% 2,095 12% 3,379 20%

Goulburn/Murray 11,800 1,865 16% 6,498 55% 1,493 13% 1,944 16%

Great Southern ‐ Wheatbelt 5,330 826 15% 2,703 51% 803 15% 998 19%

Hobart and Southern Tasmania 9,032 1,928 21% 4,817 53% 1,029 11% 1,258 14%

Hunter 20,885 3,942 19% 10,863 52% 2,617 13% 3,463 17%

Illawarra South Coast 14,054 2,395 17% 7,052 50% 2,019 14% 2,588 18%

Inner Metropolitan Melbourne 21,673 3,084 14% 12,562 58% 2,847 13% 3,180 15%

Kalgoorlie 914 175 19% 528 58% 118 13% 93 10%

Mackay 5,138 833 16% 2,826 55% 657 13% 822 16%

Mid North Coast 12,775 2,132 17% 6,096 48% 2,016 16% 2,531 20%

Mid North SA 3,962 583 15% 1,828 46% 667 17% 884 22%

Murray and South East 5,043 809 16% 2,457 49% 852 17% 925 18%

Murray Riverina 5,638 980 17% 2,975 53% 736 13% 947 17%

New England and North West 8,955 2,240 25% 4,332 48% 1,084 12% 1,299 15%

North and North Western Tasmania 10,340 1,833 18% 5,261 51% 1,355 13% 1,891 18%

North Coast 10,414 1,571 15% 5,317 51% 1,569 15% 1,957 19%

North Eastern Melbourne 19,867 2,744 14% 11,065 56% 2,376 12% 3,682 19%

North West Country SA 3,408 707 21% 1,804 53% 469 14% 428 13%

North Western Melbourne 11,100 1,783 16% 6,191 56% 1,400 13% 1,726 16%

Perth ‐ North 25,894 3,710 14% 14,066 54% 3,434 13% 4,684 18%

Perth ‐ South 31,055 5,177 17% 16,807 54% 3,708 12% 5,363 17%

Somerset 24,012 4,393 18% 13,491 56% 2,547 11% 3,581 15%

South Coast of Victoria 3,309 491 15% 1,709 52% 470 14% 639 19%

South Eastern Melbourne and Peninsula 24,812 3,674 15% 13,600 55% 3,017 12% 4,521 18%

South West WA 5,602 726 13% 3,000 54% 682 12% 1,194 21%

Sydney East Metro 24,868 2,776 11% 13,172 53% 4,088 16% 4,832 19%

Sydney Greater West 31,038 5,140 17% 16,999 55% 3,895 13% 5,004 16%

Sydney North and West 19,797 2,737 14% 10,256 52% 2,869 14% 3,935 20%

Sydney South West 29,643 4,365 15% 15,739 53% 4,100 14% 5,439 18%

Townsville (includes Mt Isa) 10,348 2,004 19% 5,872 57% 1,136 11% 1,336 13%

Western Melbourne 24,599 3,569 15% 13,745 56% 3,027 12% 4,258 17%

Wide Bay and Sunshine Coast 23,508 4,013 17% 11,091 47% 3,367 14% 5,037 21%

Wimmera Mallee 5,800 954 16% 2,962 51% 930 16% 954 16%

Wivenhoe 14,682 3,021 21% 8,119 55% 1,439 10% 2,103 14%

Total* 650,619 107,572 16.5% 347,783 53.5% 84,048 12.9% 111,215 17.1%

Female Aged 50+Male Aged 50+Aged under 25  Age 25 ‐ 49



This data has been provided by the Department of Employment and Workplace Relations. 

A glossary of cohort terms has also been provided.

Workforce Australia Caseload Aged under 25 years, Mature Aged 50+ by Gender cohorts as at 31 October 2022

The Workforce Australia caseload comprises Workforce Australia Services, Workforce Australia Online and Transition to Work.
Employment Region is based on participant address.

National totals include participants in Norfolk Island and participants whose employment region is not specified.

Employment Region

Adelaide North 4,143 18% 4,991 22% 2,027 9% 2,364 10% 6,787 30%

Adelaide South 2,777 16% 2,056 12% 387 2% 1,194 7% 4,605 27%

Ballarat 1,091 20% 202 4% 22 0% 295 5% 1,673 30%

Barwon 1,511 21% 640 9% 200 3% 336 5% 2,067 28%

Bendigo 940 20% 301 6% 149 3% 338 7% 1,685 35%

Brisbane South East 4,833 19% 5,397 21% 1,725 7% 2,922 11% 7,054 27%

Broome 134 15% 19 2% < 10 0% 749 83% 152 17%

Cairns 2,184 17% 1,176 9% 230 2% 5,871 46% 3,020 23%

Capital Region 1,518 17% 1,520 17% 374 4% 1,007 11% 2,366 26%

Central West 1,268 20% 189 3% 23 0% 1,882 29% 1,720 27%

Darling Downs 1,810 20% 1,002 11% 614 7% 1,779 20% 2,944 32%

Darwin (includes Alice Springs) 842 16% 537 10% 118 2% 3,461 64% 1,362 25%

Esperance 66 18% < 10 2% < 10 0% 107 30% 95 27%

Far West Orana (includes Broken Hill) 921 17% 85 2% < 10 0% 3,016 54% 1,385 25%

Fitzroy 1,626 18% 267 3% 19 0% 2,389 27% 2,599 29%

Geraldton 329 17% 34 2% < 10 0% 992 51% 570 29%

Gippsland 1,857 19% 421 4% 49 0% 799 8% 2,943 30%

Gold Coast 3,481 20% 2,281 13% 209 1% 1,204 7% 5,166 30%

Goulburn/Murray 2,227 19% 799 7% 275 2% 1,572 13% 3,659 31%

Great Southern ‐ Wheatbelt 901 17% 190 4% 34 1% 1,515 28% 1,536 29%

Hobart and Southern Tasmania 1,664 18% 628 7% 266 3% 1,211 13% 2,654 29%

Hunter 3,772 18% 933 4% 232 1% 3,687 18% 6,408 31%

Illawarra South Coast 2,551 18% 1,148 8% 266 2% 2,142 15% 3,884 28%

Inner Metropolitan Melbourne 2,393 11% 6,377 29% 1,177 5% 694 3% 5,597 26%

Kalgoorlie 137 15% 47 5% 10 1% 503 55% 220 24%

Mackay 977 19% 177 3% 10 0% 1,139 22% 1,559 30%

Mid North Coast 2,093 16% 686 5% 280 2% 2,495 20% 3,272 26%

Mid North SA 673 17% 127 3% < 10 0% 403 10% 1,232 31%

Murray and South East 854 17% 287 6% 115 2% 646 13% 1,505 30%

Murray Riverina 1,150 20% 418 7% 223 4% 1,212 21% 1,554 28%

New England and North West 1,511 17% 367 4% 195 2% 3,728 42% 2,289 26%

North and North Western Tasmania 1,840 18% 583 6% 274 3% 1,392 13% 2,929 28%

North Coast 1,824 18% 586 6% 20 0% 1,730 17% 3,201 31%

North Eastern Melbourne 3,920 20% 4,978 25% 1,118 6% 745 4% 5,213 26%

North West Country SA 527 15% 60 2% < 10 0% 1,372 40% 931 27%

North Western Melbourne 2,155 19% 4,678 42% 1,838 17% 258 2% 2,716 24%

Perth ‐ North 4,801 19% 5,789 22% 1,662 6% 3,164 12% 8,212 32%

Perth ‐ South 5,764 19% 4,908 16% 1,036 3% 4,591 15% 9,540 31%

Somerset 4,058 17% 2,757 11% 511 2% 2,803 12% 6,979 29%

South Coast of Victoria 651 20% 99 3% 18 1% 296 9% 1,045 32%

South Eastern Melbourne and Peninsula 5,186 21% 8,929 36% 2,558 10% 655 3% 7,089 29%

South West WA 1,261 23% 229 4% 22 0% 776 14% 1,683 30%

Sydney East Metro 3,536 14% 9,377 38% 808 3% 1,775 7% 7,426 30%

Sydney Greater West 5,570 18% 11,901 38% 2,560 8% 2,929 9% 7,864 25%

Sydney North and West 3,553 18% 4,125 21% 407 2% 1,647 8% 5,188 26%

Sydney South West 5,974 20% 14,641 49% 4,278 14% 1,619 5% 8,012 27%

Townsville (includes Mt Isa) 1,787 17% 571 6% 181 2% 4,343 42% 2,903 28%

Western Melbourne 4,782 19% 10,712 44% 3,037 12% 756 3% 6,155 25%

Wide Bay and Sunshine Coast 4,266 18% 1,073 5% 53 0% 2,850 12% 6,672 28%

Wimmera Mallee 1,005 17% 461 8% 141 2% 1,012 17% 1,673 29%

Wivenhoe 3,089 21% 2,763 19% 921 6% 2,086 14% 4,315 29%

Total* 117,820 18.1% 122,553 18.8% 30,696 4.7% 88,581 13.6% 183,392 28.2%

Parents CALD Refugee Indigenous

People with 

disability



This data has been provided by the Department of Employment and Workplace Relations. 

A glossary of cohort terms has also been provided.

Workforce Australia Caseload Aged under 25 years, Mature Aged 50+ by Gender cohorts as at 31 October 2022

The Workforce Australia caseload comprises Workforce Australia Services, Workforce Australia Online and Transition to Work.
Employment Region is based on participant address.

National totals include participants in Norfolk Island and participants whose employment region is not specified.

Employment Region

Adelaide North 2,356 10% 9,436 42% 7,448 33% 1,846 8%

Adelaide South 1,535 9% 5,368 31% 6,027 35% 2,501 15%

Ballarat 465 8% 2,084 38% 2,049 37% 521 9%

Barwon 638 9% 2,563 35% 2,779 38% 751 10%

Bendigo 443 9% 1,905 40% 1,784 37% 458 10%

Brisbane South East 2,544 10% 8,437 32% 9,466 36% 2,845 11%

Broome 219 24% 417 46% 375 41% 28 3%

Cairns 2,028 16% 5,125 40% 4,847 38% 768 6%

Capital Region 1,040 12% 3,352 37% 2,730 30% 1,056 12%

Central West 742 11% 3,309 51% 2,034 31% 302 5%

Darling Downs 1,043 11% 3,851 42% 3,265 36% 585 6%

Darwin (includes Alice Springs) 1,115 21% 3,030 56% 1,462 27% 286 5%

Esperance 51 14% 179 50% 106 30% 19 5%

Far West Orana (includes Broken Hill) 639 12% 3,078 55% 1,672 30% 172 3%

Fitzroy 1,266 14% 3,971 45% 3,169 36% 359 4%

Geraldton 319 16% 977 50% 700 36% 67 3%

Gippsland 1,033 11% 4,201 43% 3,643 37% 597 6%

Gold Coast 1,681 10% 4,738 27% 6,831 40% 2,348 14%

Goulburn/Murray 1,508 13% 5,182 44% 4,440 38% 613 5%

Great Southern ‐ Wheatbelt 682 13% 2,736 51% 1,607 30% 279 5%

Hobart and Southern Tasmania 1,021 11% 3,549 39% 3,034 34% 866 10%

Hunter 2,368 11% 9,426 45% 7,189 34% 1,394 7%

Illawarra South Coast 1,431 10% 5,638 40% 4,986 35% 1,299 9%

Inner Metropolitan Melbourne 2,214 10% 4,653 21% 6,302 29% 5,829 27%

Kalgoorlie 198 22% 558 61% 228 25% 20 2%

Mackay 836 16% 2,180 42% 1,950 38% 229 4%

Mid North Coast 1,391 11% 5,313 42% 4,771 37% 905 7%

Mid North SA 322 8% 1,830 46% 1,372 35% 190 5%

Murray and South East 535 11% 2,490 49% 1,610 32% 245 5%

Murray Riverina 618 11% 2,931 52% 1,696 30% 267 5%

New England and North West 1,075 12% 4,415 49% 2,940 33% 392 4%

North and North Western Tasmania 1,121 11% 4,450 43% 3,707 36% 717 7%

North Coast 1,359 13% 3,726 36% 3,694 35% 1,321 13%

North Eastern Melbourne 1,350 7% 5,916 30% 6,777 34% 2,986 15%

North West Country SA 425 12% 1,862 55% 1,074 32% 98 3%

North Western Melbourne 780 7% 3,914 35% 3,433 31% 1,271 11%

Perth ‐ North 2,631 10% 8,861 34% 9,632 37% 3,016 12%

Perth ‐ South 3,557 11% 11,481 37% 11,868 38% 3,058 10%

Somerset 2,757 11% 7,198 30% 9,032 38% 3,059 13%

South Coast of Victoria 328 10% 1,393 42% 1,201 36% 215 6%

South Eastern Melbourne and Peninsula 1,814 7% 8,455 34% 8,514 34% 2,945 12%

South West WA 596 11% 2,407 43% 2,020 36% 395 7%

Sydney East Metro 2,168 9% 7,284 29% 6,548 26% 5,077 20%

Sydney Greater West 2,610 8% 12,366 40% 7,987 26% 3,717 12%

Sydney North and West 1,585 8% 6,143 31% 6,427 32% 3,481 18%

Sydney South West 2,474 8% 12,699 43% 7,045 24% 2,738 9%

Townsville (includes Mt Isa) 1,666 16% 4,680 45% 3,481 34% 517 5%

Western Melbourne 1,936 8% 8,929 36% 7,629 31% 2,844 12%

Wide Bay and Sunshine Coast 2,482 11% 8,553 36% 9,091 39% 1,966 8%

Wimmera Mallee 640 11% 2,809 48% 1,909 33% 261 5%

Wivenhoe 1,541 10% 5,282 36% 5,252 36% 1,317 9%

Total* 67,277 10.3% 245,484 38% 218,945 34% 69,053 11%

Participants who 

have not 

completed 

secondary school Trade or Tafe University

Homelessness/ 

Insecure housing


